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842 New York State Child Care Providers

MOE +/- 3.3%
1. Which of the best describes your role in the ? [Check all that apply]
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Director/Administrator 51% 36% 55% 58% 87% 26% 88% 41% 56% 22% 34% 86% 90% 41% | 23% 42% 47% 52% 74%
Owner 57% 68% 55% 51% 25% 82% 24% 69% 52% 83% 77% 39% 15% 44% | 56% 62% 61% 56% 48%
Board Member 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Teacher 8% 12% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 11% 7% 10% 12% 15% 2% 1% 2% 4% 7% 10% 11%
Provider 5% 7% 5% 4% 0% 9% 0% 6% 4% 10% 5% 0% 0% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 7% 10% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q2. How long have you been in this industry?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
<1year 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
1-3 years 7% 6% 7% 8% 2% 10% 7% 24% 0% 12% 7% 3% 2% 8% 6% 12% 7% 5% 5%
4-5 years 7% 8% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 22% 0% 9% 8% 4% 4% 7% 7% 4% 9% 5% 4%
6-10 years 15% 14% 12% 18% 9% 18% 16% 49% 0% 15% 23% 11% 11% 14% | 16% 21% 20% 11% 6%
>10 years 69% 71% 75% 63% 83% 61% 68% 0% 100% 61% 62% 78% 82% 69% | 69% 60% 61% 77% 85%
Refused 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Q3. Which of the describes the reasons you got into this field? [Check all that apply]
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Love of children 64% 68% 63% 64% 60% 69% 60% 65% 65% 69% 67% 61% 59% 20% | 21% 60% 65% 68% 66%
To make money 17% 24% 17% 11% 9% 22% 15% 19% 16% 23% 22% 3% 9% 2% 2% 14% 13% 20% 20%
As a parent | decided to watch other families' children 28% 38% 29% 19% 10% 42% 19% 27% 29% 44% 35% 7% 9% 10% | 12% 30% 25% 34% 20%
children of friends or relatives 18% 23% 18% 14% 13% 21% 18% 16% 19% 24% 16% 9% 13% 3% 5% 17% 18% 21% 15%
Worked as a babysitter or nanny as a /young adult 21% 34% 19% 14% 19% 23% 19% 16% 24% 25% 21% 14% 19% 8% 10% 12% 21% 27% 21%
Worked in a group child care program 18% 17% 14% 24% 14% 21% 27% 22% 17% 20% 21% 22% 14% 9% 8% 24% 21% 15% 10%
::i:‘a::r“h‘""/ acquired training to be an early childhood 37% 34% 34% 42% 57% 25% 58% 27% 41% 24% | 26% 61% | 53% | 37% | 31% | 37% 34% 37% 29%
Make a difference in 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Went to school/worked in related field 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Other 5% 2% 7% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 1% 6% 3% 9%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Q4. Which of the describes your ? [Check all that apply]
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Child Care Center 35% 24% 45% 35% 100% 3% 38% 20% 42% 3% 8% 80% 83% 35% | 20% 24% 28% 38% 62%
Registered Family/Group Family Child Care 58% 72% 50% 58% 4% 100% 14% 73% 52% 97% 91% 9% 4% 50% | 71% 69% 67% 55% 35%
School Age Child Care 12% 9% 12% 14% 13% 3% 100% 12% 12% 3% 4% 18% 27% 14% 9% 13% 13% 12% 7%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Q5. { y how many children is your org: licensed to serve?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-12 40% 50% 31% 39% 3% 66% 10% 50% 35% 100% 0% 0% 0% 37% | 46% 48% 44% 38% 24%
13-24 20% 23% 18% 20% 4% 31% 6% 25% 18% 0% 100% 0% 0% 17% | 26% 26% 22% 18% 12%
25-49 9% 9% 7% 10% 20% 1% 13% 6% 10% 0% 0% 100% 0% 10% 6% 6% 6% 8% 16%
50 or more 30% 17% 43% 30% 71% 2% 70% 18% 36% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 36% | 21% 19% 28% 36% 48%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Q6. What are the age groups of the children in your care? [Check all that apply]
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Under 12 months 58% 32% 37% 29% 25% 69% 6% 31% 68% 46% 24% 5% 25% 65% | 35% 13% 32% 34% 11%
12 to 24 months 66% 72% 73% 57% 61% 78% 32% 66% 65% 73% 80% 45% 56% 65% | 35% 67% 65% 70% 66%
2 years to under 3 78% 2% 81% 77% 82% 86% 43% 77% 79% 83% 87% 72% 73% 65% | 35% 74% 78% 82% 89%
3 years to under 4 79% 81% 84% 76% 95% 79% 47% 74% 81% 76% 80% 84% 84% 66% | 34% 66% 79% 85% 90%
4 years to under 5 71% 76% 79% 63% 92% 65% 57% 57% 78% 60% 71% 86% 84% 65% | 35% 57% 69% 79% 86%
5 years to under 6 50% 59% 56% 40% 53% 51% 66% 50% 51% 44% 60% 34% 60% 70% | 30% 44% 51% 56% 53%
6 years or older 52% 62% 56% 41% 37% 57% 92% 57% 50% 51% 67% 28% 53% 66% | 34% 54% 56% 57% 32%
Refused 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 36% | 64% 2% 2% 2% 0%
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Q7a. Which days of the week are you open? [Check all that apply]
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Sunday 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 47% | 53% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Monday 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% | 64% | 36% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Tuesday 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% | 64% | 36% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Wednesday 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% | 64% | 36% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Thursday 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% | 64% | 36% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Friday 98% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 97% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% | 64% | 36% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Saturday 5% 5% 3% 7% 1% 6% 9% 8% 3% 6% 7% 1% 3% 55% | 45% 7% 7% 3% 0%
Refused 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q7b. Are your hours of operation the same every day or do they vary?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Same every day 89% 91% 92% 91% 94% 90% 88% 88% 90% 87% 94% 95% 92% 91% | 91% 91% 90% 93% 90%
Vary 8% 9% 7% 8% 4% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 5% 5% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Q7c1. What are your hours of operation? [OPEN]
Same Sunday Monday Tuesday dnesd Thursday Friday Saturday
2:00 AM - 8:00 AM 92% 88% 76% 77% 75% 75% 75% 63%
9:00 AM - Noon 3% 0% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 31%
1:00 PM - 4:00 PM 4% 0% 10% 12% 9% 11% 9% 0%
After 4:00 PM 1% 13% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Q7c2. What are your hours of operation? [CLOSE]
Same Sunday Monday Tuesday Thursday Friday Saturday
Before Noon 8% 50% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 20%
1:00 PM - 4:00 PM 12% 0% 16% 17% 18% 18% 17% 20%
5:00 PM - 9:00 PM 79% 17% 64% 64% 63% 62% 60% 27%
10:00 PM - 1:00 AM 1% 33% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 33%
Q8_1. How many teachers are emp at your ?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-10 53% 12% 20% 21% 24% 21% 7% 1% 38% 13% 10% 8% 21% 37% | 17% 8% 15% 17% 9%
11-20 5% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
21+ 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
None 5% 2% 2% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Refused 34% 12% 8% 10% 1% 30% 2% 2% 21% 22% 9% 0% 1% 18% | 14% 5% 11% 9% 2%
Q8_2. How many teachers are employed at your ?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-10 53% 13% 17% 22% 19% 28% 6% 16% 36% 16% 4% 8% 14% 36% | 17% 9% 16% 16% 8%
11-20 8% 1% 5% 2% 6% 0% 2% 2% 7% 0% 0% 0% 8% 7% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
21+ 5% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
None 6% 2% 2% 1% 0% 5% 0% 2% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 29% 10% 9% 8% 2% 23% 2% 9% 19% 19% 5% 0% 3% 15% | 13% 4% 10% 9% 2%
Q8_3. How many ative staff are employed at your org:
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-10 44% 8% 19% 17% 27% 8% 9% 9% 35% 5% 5% 7% 27% 33% | 12% 6% 12% 15% 9%
11-20 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
21+ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 6% 2% 2% 1% 0% 6% 0% 2% 4% 5% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 49% 16% 14% 15% 2% 43% 2% 18% 29% 30% 14% 2% 2% 27% | 21% 8% 16% 15% 3%
Q8_4. How many other staff are employed at your
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-10 31% 9% 11% 11% 13% 14% 4% 8% 23% 10% 5% 2% 14% 21% | 10% 4% 11% 11% 3%
11-20 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
21+ 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None 7% 1% 3% 2% 0% 6% 0% 2% 4% 6% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Refused 60% 16% 21% 19% 15% 37% 7% 19% 41% 24% 14% 6% 14% 38% | 21% 9% 16% 19% 9%
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Q9. In what type of area do most of the families you provide your child care services to live in?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Rural 27% 100% 0% 0% 19% 33% 20% 26% 27% 34% 31% 28% 15% 26% | 31% 32% 29% 30% 12%
Suburban 36% 0% 100% 0% 46% 31% 38% 29% 39% 28% 33% 30% 51% 41% | 29% 12% 24% 51% 56%
Urban 34% 0% 0% 100% 34% 34% 42% 41% 31% 34% 35% 39% 33% 32% | 38% 53% 46% 17% 31%
Refused 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Q10. Which h: hold income category do you believe most of the families you provide your child care services to are in?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Less than $25,000 15% 17% 5% 23% 10% 17% 16% 19% 13% 18% 19% 10% 9% 12% | 20% 100% 0% 0% 0%
$25,000 to $49,000 31% 33% 20% 42% 25% 35% 35% 39% 28% 34% 35% 22% 28% 30% | 33% 0% 100% 0% 0%
$50,000 to $100,000 32% 35% 44% 15% 34% 30% 33% 23% 35% 31% 28% 28% 37% 35% | 26% 0% 0% 100% 0%
More than $100,000 13% 6% 21% 12% 24% 8% 8% 7% 16% 8% 8% 25% 21% 15% | 11% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Don't know 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 8% 10% 11% 15% 6% 8% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q11. Does your offer di: rates: [Check all that apply]
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Based on income 20% 17% 19% 25% 28% 14% 32% 21% 20% 16% 13% 21% 30% | 100% | 0% 28% 22% 17% 18%
For multi-child families 51% 48% 64% 40% 60% 46% 61% 49% 52% 46% 42% 64% 61% | 100% | 0% 25% 47% 65% 62%
For referrals 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 16% 13% 7% 7% 9% 16% 8% 100% | 0% 13% 8% 5% 7%
As special pr 7% 4% 11% 7% 11% 5% 16% 8% 7% 5% 4% 14% 12% | 100% | 0% 8% 6% 8% 11%
None of the above 36% 40% 28% 40% 24% 43% 27% 36% 36% 41% 47% 26% 24% | 100% | 0% 48% 38% 29% 30%
Q12. Does your take Child Care
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Yes 75% 84% 72% 77% 69% 82% 83% 82% 73% 78% 85% 64% 73% 80% | 73% 85% 88% 75% 46%
No 22% 16% 27% 23% 29% 17% 17% 15% 25% 20% 14% 34% 27% 20% | 27% 14% 11% 24% 54%
Refused 3% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Q12a. [If take Child Care What percentage of children currently receive
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-30 27% 7% 13% 7% 11% 12% 4% 7% 20% 7% 5% 4% 11% 21% 7% 2% 8% 12% 4%
31-60 7% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0%
61-100 17% 3% 3% 11% 3% 11% 2% 6% 10% 7% 5% 1% 4% 10% 7% 6% 9% 0% 0%
Refused 49% 14% 17% 14% 13% 29% 5% 14% 34% 22% 8% 4% 12% 27% | 20% 5% 10% 17% 9%
Q13. Many childcare p offer di services and benefits. From the list below, please indicate your level of satisfaction with the level of service you provide for each, or select not applic: if you do not offer the service.
Q13a. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Provide hot/prepared meals
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
C satisfied 64% 72% 55% 70% 42% 82% 42% 67% 63% 78% 83% 31% 45% 61% | 72% 7% 79% 61% 37%
Somewhat satisfied 10% 9% 11% 12% 14% 8% 13% 14% 9% 8% 7% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12%
Not too satisfied 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Not at all satisfied 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not i 20% 16% 30% 13% 38% 7% 37% 12% 23% 8% 7% 50% 35% 24% | 14% 4% 8% 26% 49%
Refused 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Q13b. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Offer nutritious snack
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di d Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ci satisfied 2% 76% 68% 75% 55% 84% 61% 73% 71% 81% 85% 51% 59% 72% | 74% 80% 83% 69% 62%
Somewhat satisfied 12% 10% 15% 11% 19% 6% 19% 12% 12% 7% 7% 15% 21% 13% | 10% 9% 10% 14% 15%
Not too satisfied 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not at all satisfied 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not applicable 7% 7% 11% 5% 16% 3% 9% 3% 9% 4% 2% 24% 11% 8% 7% 2% 2% 11% 19%
Refused 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2%
Q13c. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the level of service for: Offer special diets to address food allergies
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di d Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ci satisfied 58% 63% 53% 63% 47% 66% 55% 59% 58% 63% 68% 42% 52% 59% | 61% 73% 68% 54% 47%
Somewhat satisfied 13% 11% 15% 14% 16% 11% 18% 13% 13% 10% 13% 11% 19% 15% | 10% 12% 14% 15% 13%
Not too satisfied 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Not at all satisfied 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not applicable 19% 20% 24% 13% 26% 14% 20% 13% 21% 16% 12% 38% 21% 19% | 20% 8% 11% 24% 35%
Refused 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 8% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 1%
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Q13d. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the level of service for: aclean
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Completely satisfied 83% 82% 85% 87% 79% 88% 79% 82% 84% 87% 88% 78% 80% 84% | 85% 88% 90% 81% 84%
Somewhat satisfied 9% 12% 11% 7% 15% 5% 15% 10% 9% 5% 7% 12% 17% 11% 8% 6% 7% 14% 13%
Not too satisfied 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Not at all satisfied 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not applicable 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refused 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 9% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2%
Q13e. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Have clear and safety
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ce satisfied 86% 86% 89% 88% 84% 90% 85% 83% 88% 87% 92% 78% 87% 87% | 90% 92% 91% 86% 89%
Somewhat satisfied 7% 9% 7% 6% 10% 4% 12% 9% 6% 5% 4% 14% 11% 8% 5% 3% 6% 10% 10%
Not too satisfied 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Not at all satisfied 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not i 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Refused 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Q13f. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Provide ized check-in/check-out
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ce satisfied 30% 29% 30% 33% 35% 29% 31% 36% 28% 28% 32% 28% 35% 33% | 28% 36% 31% 28% 35%
Somewhat satisfied 6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 11% 7% 4% 6%
Not too satisfied 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1%
Not at all satisfied 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Not i 51% 52% 58% 47% 46% 55% 53% 43% 55% 54% 53% 50% 49% 52% | 54% 38% 51% 60% 55%
Refused 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 9% 5% 11% 2% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5% 2%
Q13g. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the level of service for: Provide an app or website where parents/guardians can check in on their child/dhildren throughout the day
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
[ satisfied 25% 20% 27% 29% 36% 19% 27% 28% 24% 17% 24% 34% 35% 27% | 24% 26% 21% 28% 32%
Somewhat satisfied 8% 9% 7% 7% 11% 6% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 12% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 10%
Not too satisfied 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 1%
Not at all satisfied 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0%
Not i 55% 58% 59% 52% 43% 62% 56% 50% 58% 63% 61% 41% 48% 56% | 57% 48% 60% 59% 55%
Refused 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 4% 9% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3%
Q13h. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Have a safe, and appropriately sized outdoor playground
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
C satisfied 61% 66% 70% 51% 57% 67% 50% 56% 64% 65% 70% 42% 59% 63% | 63% 58% 57% 69% 71%
Somewhat s: ied 21% 20% 19% 25% 26% 18% 28% 20% 22% 17% 15% 30% 28% 22% | 21% 21% 24% 18% 22%
Not too satisfied 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 8% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Not at all satisfied 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Not i 6% 4% 2% 12% 4% 7% 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 9% 3% 6% 7% 11% 9% 4% 4%
Refused 6% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 9% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Q13i. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Have an indoor playground/gym
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ci satisfied 26% 24% 27% 29% 34% 19% 43% 24% 27% 18% 23% 19% 42% 29% | 24% 30% 25% 23% 33%
Somewhat satisfied 12% 13% 13% 12% 15% 10% 19% 12% 12% 11% 8% 15% 17% 13% | 13% 11% 13% 15% 10%
Not too satisfied 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 6% 9% 7% 4% 3%
Not at all satisfied 5% 8% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not applicable 45% 44% 46% 47% 33% 57% 22% 43% 46% 54% 58% 45% 28% 44% | 49% 40% 47% 50% 49%
Refused 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 8% 2% 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 1%
Q13]. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the level of service for: Offer opportunity for social skill
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ci satisfied 74% 72% 76% 77% 74% 76% 72% 67% 77% 72% 81% 66% 76% 77% | 73% 71% 74% 77% 89%
Somewhat satisfied 17% 20% 17% 15% 20% 16% 16% 20% 16% 16% 13% 24% 19% 17% | 18% 16% 20% 18% 9%
Not too satisfied 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not at all satisfied 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not applicable 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Refused 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 5% 7% 3% 8% 2% 3% 5% 7% 2% 3% 1%
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Q13k. Please indicate your level of satisf: with the level of service for: Provide support for mental health and wellbeing
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Completely satisfied 51% 50% 53% 55% 45% 56% 47% 47% 54% 53% 61% 41% 47% 53% | 52% 60% 51% 52% 55%
Somewhat satisfied 25% 27% 25% 26% 32% 21% 34% 24% 26% 21% 21% 31% 33% 27% | 23% 20% 27% 28% 25%
Not too satisfied 5% 6% 7% 4% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 4% 2% 4% 11% 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Not at all satisfied 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 4%
Not applicable 10% 12% 10% 8% 6% 13% 5% 11% 9% 13% 11% 14% 4% 9% 12% 7% 13% 8% 11%
Refused 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 4% 9% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Q13l. Please indicate your level of satisf: with the level of service for: Provide support for devel of | skills
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ce satisfied 64% 64% 63% 70% 60% 70% 55% 61% 66% 66% 73% 58% 59% 67% | 64% 70% 66% 64% 69%
Somewhat satisfied 22% 25% 25% 18% 29% 17% 33% 21% 23% 18% 15% 24% 33% 24% | 20% 18% 22% 27% 20%
Not too satisfied 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Not at all satisfied 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3%
Not i 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4%
Refused 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 8% 4% 11% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Q13m. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Care for children with physical
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ce satisfied 24% 25% 23% 24% 23% 26% 18% 24% 24% 25% 28% 12% 24% 26% | 22% 28% 26% 22% 22%
Somewhat satisfied 17% 22% 17% 16% 24% 12% 30% 17% 18% 10% 16% 27% 26% 18% | 17% 17% 19% 17% 15%
Not too satisfied 6% 5% 5% 7% 10% 3% 9% 7% 5% 3% 4% 12% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7%
Not at all satisfied 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not i 44% 42% 48% 44% 36% 50% 38% 38% 47% 50% 47% 41% 36% 43% | 49% 40% 42% 50% 54%
Refused 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 9% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 1%
Q13n. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Care for children with learning di
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
[ satisfied 41% 42% 42% 40% 37% 44% 39% 40% 41% 42% 45% 30% 40% 43% | 38% 48% 41% 41% 37%
Somewhat satisfied 27% 25% 30% 27% 38% 18% 44% 20% 30% 16% 22% 36% 43% 31% | 22% 23% 28% 28% 35%
Not too satisfied 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 9%
Not at all satisfied 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Not i 19% 24% 16% 18% 10% 26% 8% 19% 19% 28% 20% 16% 7% 15% | 27% 17% 19% 22% 15%
Refused 7% 3% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 8% 3% 11% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 1%
Q13o0. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Have and follow a curriculum plan for all children
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
C satisfied 57% 50% 58% 65% 61% 56% 55% 53% 58% 54% 60% 53% 61% 59% | 58% 73% 59% 52% 59%
Somewhat s: ied 23% 27% 25% 19% 26% 21% 28% 21% 24% 20% 22% 31% 27% 24% | 22% 12% 25% 28% 22%
Not too satisfied 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Not at all satisfied 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Not i 9% 12% 9% 6% 4% 12% 8% 7% 10% 14% 8% 5% 5% 9% 10% 5% 7% 12% 13%
Refused 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2%
Q13p. Please indicate your level of with the level of service for: Develop for each child an i learning plan
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ci satisfied 40% 34% 38% 48% 40% 41% 36% 38% 40% 40% 44% 34% 39% 41% | 40% 62% 39% 34% 35%
Somewhat satisfied 24% 26% 23% 25% 30% 21% 23% 22% 25% 20% 20% 32% 31% 25% | 23% 17% 30% 25% 29%
Not too satisfied 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 8% 1% 9% 8% 6% 3% 9% 7% 7%
Not at all satisfied 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Not applicable 21% 27% 24% 14% 14% 23% 29% 20% 21% 24% 22% 22% 17% 20% | 23% 10% 18% 28% 25%
Refused 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 4% 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 2%
Q13q. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the level of service for: Provide daily written updates to parents/guardians
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ci satisfied 41% 40% 49% 38% 49% 39% 39% 42% 42% 36% 44% 35% 50% 48% | 33% 43% 38% 43% 52%
Somewhat satisfied 19% 19% 18% 22% 22% 19% 15% 21% 18% 19% 18% 24% 20% 20% | 19% 23% 24% 17% 10%
Not too satisfied 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 5% 3% 1% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
Not at all satisfied 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Not applicable 25% 30% 24% 23% 15% 29% 34% 18% 28% 29% 28% 30% 17% 20% | 35% 19% 26% 28% 28%
Refused 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 3%
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Q13r. Please indicate your level of satisfaction with the level of service for: Give parents/guardians periodic "Report Cards" on their child's
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Completely satisfied 40% 29% 41% 51% 57% 33% 38% 37% 42% 31% 39% 34% 56% 42% | 40% 50% 43% 36% 47%
Somewhat satisfied 16% 15% 18% 17% 24% 12% 18% 14% 17% 10% 15% 31% 21% 17% | 15% 12% 18% 15% 19%
Not too satisfied 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Not at all satisfied 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Not applicable 31% 46% 32% 20% 9% 42% 35% 33% 30% 44% 38% 26% 13% 30% | 36% 30% 29% 38% 26%
Refused 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Q13s. Please indicate your level of satisf: with the level of service for: Other
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Ce satisfied 10% 9% 9% 12% 6% 12% 9% 12% 9% 10% 16% 8% 6% 9% 11% 79% 80% 93% 100%
Somewhat satisfied 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 17% 16% 0% 0%
Not too satisfied 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4% 4% 7% 0%
Not at all satisfied 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Not i 88% 89% 89% 86% 94% 85% 90% 84% 90% 86% 82% 91% 94% 89% | 85% 30% 29% 38% 26%
Q14. Which of the two iptions do you think most of the p; /! of the children in your care would use to describe your
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
While they try to stimulate and teach the children, when it
really comes down to it, they are a safe place that lovingly 21% 27% 23% 14% 9% 27% 30% 27% 18% 6% 28% 9% 13% 20% | 22% 18% 19% 24% 10%
takes care of children but not really a school.
The program at this childcare center not only cares for children
but thoughtfully seeks to educate and develop them as young 63% 57% 65% 70% 79% 55% 63% 51% 69% 53% 59% 73% 78% 66% | 62% 57% 67% 64% 84%
people preparing for life.
Refused 17% 16% 12% 16% 12% 18% 7% 22% 14% 21% 13% 18% 9% 14% | 16% 25% 14% 12% 6%
Q16. Many chil pl have exp a variety of with a childcare program. To what degree is each of the fi g a for you?
Q16a. To what degree is providing space a for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 28% 26% 22% 37% 17% 35% 24% 33% 25% 36% 33% 22% 16% 18% | 10% 45% 28% 21% 21%
27% 29% 30% 25% 30% 26% 30% 29% 26% 29% 21% 31% 29% 20% 8% 23% 28% 30% 30%
Not very much 15% 16% 16% 12% 18% 13% 19% 14% 16% 12% 13% 14% 21% 9% 6% 5% 20% 17% 12%
Not at all 24% 25% 27% 23% 29% 21% 24% 16% 28% 17% 30% 24% 31% 15% | 10% 22% 20% 29% 35%
Refused 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 6% 3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%
16b. To what degree is required staffing levels a challenge for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 40% 35% 41% 47% 48% 36% 51% 45% 39% 32% 44% 45% 50% 29% | 13% 46% 45% 38% 33%
Somewhat 24% 23% 24% 26% 32% 20% 24% 20% 25% 20% 19% 26% 31% 16% 8% 23% 23% 24% 32%
Not very much 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 15% 9% 6% 3% 7% 8% 9% 13%
Not at all 20% 29% 19% 14% 6% 29% 13% 16% 21% 32% 25% 4% 6% 10% | 10% 18% 20% 24% 18%
Refused 7% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6% 9% 2% 11% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Q16¢. To what degree is making a profit a challenge for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 38% 38% 37% 42% 38% 40% 39% 42% 37% 38% 44% 39% 37% 26% | 13% 38% 42% 38% 41%
31% 33% 34% 27% 28% 34% 23% 30% 31% 33% 34% 30% 27% 20% | 12% 22% 29% 37% 29%
Not very much 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 13% 9% 12% 8% 9% 11% 7% 3% 11% 11% 10% 14%
Not at all 12% 12% 11% 16% 16% 8% 22% 5% 15% 8% 9% 12% 20% 7% 5% 21% 11% 10% 13%
Refused 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 7% 2% 10% 8% 10% 5% 9% 5% 4% 2% 8% 7% 5% 4%
Q16d. To what degree is providing staff training a challenge for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 27% 23% 25% 33% 22% 31% 22% 33% 24% 30% 33% 24% 20% 17% | 10% 36% 28% 23% 19%
Somewhat 26% 25% 29% 27% 32% 22% 37% 23% 28% 17% 32% 32% 34% 19% 9% 21% 28% 30% 28%
Not very much 17% 15% 19% 18% 25% 12% 21% 15% 18% 11% 14% 22% 26% 13% 5% 13% 18% 17% 22%
Not at all 23% 30% 23% 18% 14% 28% 15% 20% 24% 33% 18% 11% 16% 13% | 10% 21% 22% 25% 27%
Refused 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 9% 6% 9% 3% 11% 3% 3% 2% 8% 4% 5% 4%
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Q16e. To what degree is providing staff benefits a for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 40% 36% 42% 44% 44% 38% 41% 42% 40% 31% 53% 49% 44% 27% | 14% 40% 39% 43% 43%
Somewhat 21% 16% 22% 26% 28% 16% 36% 21% 21% 13% 24% 28% 30% 15% 7% 21% 24% 18% 25%
Not very much 8% 7% 8% 8% 11% 7% 11% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 12% 6% 2% 7% 11% 6% 7%
Not at all 21% 32% 22% 14% 11% 30% 7% 19% 22% 37% 13% 8% 11% 12% | 10% 21% 18% 27% 22%
Refused 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 5% 12% 8% 13% 4% 9% 3% 4% 2% 11% 7% 5% 4%
Q16f. To what degree is meeting OCFS standards a challenge for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 29% 27% 27% 35% 17% 38% 23% 39% 25% 39% 37% 16% 17% 19% | 11% 42% 35% 21% 15%
L 19% 16% 22% 19% 20% 17% 27% 16% 20% 16% 19% 27% 21% 14% 5% 17% 20% 21% 19%
Not very much 20% 25% 22% 15% 29% 15% 22% 17% 21% 16% 13% 23% 30% 13% 7% 8% 19% 26% 27%
Not at all 25% 26% 25% 25% 27% 24% 23% 18% 28% 21% 28% 23% 28% 15% | 10% 25% 22% 27% 35%
Refused 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 9% 2% 11% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 3%
Q16g. To what degree is having enough books, toys, games, etc. a chall for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 26% 28% 20% 34% 17% 33% 33% 37% 22% 34% 30% 18% 18% 17% | 10% 39% 32% 20% 10%
Somewhat 19% 21% 20% 18% 20% 19% 21% 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 13% 7% 22% 23% 19% 8%
Not very much 17% 15% 21% 16% 24% 13% 18% 17% 18% 12% 15% 18% 27% 12% 6% 9% 16% 20% 29%
Not at all 30% 31% 35% 28% 32% 29% 24% 19% 35% 27% 35% 36% 31% 19% | 11% 23% 24% 37% 49%
Refused 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 10% 6% 9% 2% 9% 3% 4% 1% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Q16h. To what degree is providing nutritious meals a challenge for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 26% 26% 21% 33% 14% 35% 24% 36% 22% 36% 32% 8% 16% 16% | 11% 45% 30% 17% 14%
12% 13% 13% 11% 16% 11% 16% 10% 14% 11% 11% 12% 16% 8% 5% 12% 15% 15% 8%
Not very much 16% 18% 18% 13% 22% 13% 20% 16% 16% 12% 12% 20% 24% 12% 4% 7% 17% 19% 19%
Not at all 38% 37% 42% 37% 41% 35% 37% 29% 42% 32% 42% 49% 40% 24% | 15% 29% 33% 43% 54%
Refused 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 2% 9% 7% 9% 3% 11% 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Q16i. To what degree is maintaining at sheets a for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 28% 28% 25% 34% 15% 37% 22% 38% 24% 38% 38% 12% 15% 17% | 12% 45% 34% 19% 11%
Somewhat 10% 10% 13% 8% 8% 13% 9% 12% 10% 14% 10% 4% 9% 7% 3% 8% 11% 14% 8%
Not very much 14% 15% 16% 14% 21% 10% 21% 12% 16% 8% 11% 16% 25% 10% 4% 7% 15% 18% 23%
Not at all 39% 42% 41% 38% 49% 33% 43% 29% 44% 31% 39% 57% 47% 26% | 14% 33% 35% 44% 53%
Refused 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 10% 7% 10% 2% 11% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Q16j. To what degree is filling all the slots we have avail a challenge for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 29% 26% 24% 40% 24% 34% 28% 37% 26% 32% 38% 28% 22% 8% | 12% 40% 36% 22% 18%
23% 21% 25% 25% 23% 22% 29% 20% 25% 22% 22% 20% 28% 15% 9% 22% 26% 25% 21%
Not very much 16% 18% 17% 15% 19% 14% 22% 14% 17% 13% 14% 20% 21% 12% 4% 13% 17% 13% 26%
Not at all 23% 29% 29% 15% 26% 23% 18% 18% 26% 23% 23% 22% 26% 15% 9% 17% 15% 34% 31%
Refused 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 11% 6% 11% 2% 9% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Q16k. To what degree is recruiting qualified staff a challenge for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di d Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 46% 37% 50% 52% 60% 38% 60% 52% 44% 30% 50% 54% 63% 31% | 16% 44% 49% 46% 45%
Somewhat 20% 21% 17% 23% 21% 18% 21% 14% 22% 16% 24% 20% 22% 3% 7% 24% 20% 17% 23%
Not very much 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% 3% 13% 7% 6% 12%
Not at all 18% 28% 19% 10% 4% 28% 6% 15% 19% 35% 15% 3% 3% 10% 8% 12% 18% 25% 16%
Refused 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 9% 7% 11% 2% 11% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 6% 4%
Q16l. To what degree is retaining staff a for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 34% 30% 32% 42% 39% 32% 49% 41% 32% 26% 39% 32% 43% 24% | 11% 39% 37% 36% 20%
Somewhat 22% 21% 25% 22% 29% 18% 26% 18% 24% 17% 21% 19% 33% 16% 7% 26% 24% 17% 31%
Not very much 13% 10% 13% 17% 18% 11% 10% 12% 14% 8% 18% 30% 14% 8% 5% 9% 14% 11% 22%
Not at all 22% 32% 24% 14% 7% 32% 13% 18% 24% 39% 20% 8% 7% 12% | 10% 18% 20% 30% 24%
Refused 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 8% 2% 11% 6% 11% 2% 11% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 6% 4%
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Q16m. To what degree is | care supplies for the children (diapers, wipes, etc.) a for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 24% 24% 21% 31% 14% 32% 18% 32% 21% 33% 30% 12% 14% 15% | 10% 42% 31% 14% 10%
Somewhat 15% 18% 12% 17% 14% 17% 18% 18% 15% 16% 19% 8% 15% 11% 5% 15% 21% 15% 11%
Not very much 16% 16% 21% 13% 24% 12% 20% 14% 18% 9% 17% 23% 24% 12% 4% 7% 14% 21% 22%
Not at all 37% 37% 42% 34% 42% 32% 39% 27% 41% 33% 32% 46% 44% 23% | 14% 30% 31% 45% 55%
Refused 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 9% 3% 11% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 6% 3%
Q16n. To what degree is maintaining staff morale a challenge for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 27% 25% 24% 34% 23% 31% 29% 35% 24% 28% 35% 14% 26% 18% | 10% 40% 30% 23% 15%
L 25% 25% 31% 21% 38% 16% 34% 17% 29% 14% 20% 32% 42% 18% 8% 23% 26% 25% 36%
Not very much 14% 12% 15% 16% 18% 12% 15% 14% 15% 10% 16% 18% 19% 9% 6% 12% 13% 14% 21%
Not at all 26% 32% 25% 23% 13% 34% 20% 23% 26% 38% 27% 24% 10% 16% | 10% 18% 25% 33% 24%
Refused 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 2% 11% 7% 11% 3% 12% 3% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Q160. To what degree is bal the need to care for children with them a chall for you?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
A great deal 29% 28% 25% 36% 16% 38% 26% 37% 26% 38% 38% 15% 17% 18% | 12% 41% 37% 20% 15%
Somewhat 21% 21% 25% 18% 22% 20% 23% 20% 21% 18% 25% 18% 24% 15% 6% 21% 22% 21% 24%
Not very much 19% 23% 21% 17% 31% 13% 23% 13% 22% 12% 13% 30% 31% 14% 6% 7% 17% 28% 25%
Not at all 23% 23% 25% 24% 25% 23% 24% 20% 25% 23% 22% 27% 24% 15% 9% 24% 20% 25% 35%
Refused 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% 6% 9% 2% 11% 3% 3% 2% 7% 4% 5% 3%
Q17. Moving on to or who work with providers or offer support for childcare in New York State. We'd like to learn about your i and opil with a few and how they might better support and children in NYS. First, which of the best describes your ip with your CCR&R:
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
There is little to no interaction between me and my CCR&R. 19% 9% 14% 32% 24% 15% 22% 20% 18% 14% 19% 22% 24% 20% | 18% 17% 20% 16% 25%
m::f::;k and linteract when necessary but not much more 45% 47% 53% 37% 21% 47% 35% 40% 47% 29% | 41% 50% | 42% | 47% | 44% | 46% 2% 51% 49%
My CCR&R and | interact frequently. 25% 34% 25% 20% 25% 25% 39% 24% 26% 22% 31% 16% 29% 25% | 27% 26% 28% 27% 18%
Refused 12% 10% 8% 11% 9% 12% 4% 16% 9% 15% 9% 12% 5% 8% 11% 11% 9% 6% 7%
Q18. On another note, do you support or oppose | efforts aimed at more financial r for early childhood ?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Strongly Support 77% 74% 77% 83% 79% 77% 86% 81% 75% 74% 81% 64% 84% 9% | 77% 88% 80% 78% 68%
support 15% 18% 16% 13% 14% 16% 12% 10% 17% 17% 13% 24% 12% 15% | 16% 8% 16% 15% 23%
Somewhat oppose 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1%
Strongly oppose 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Refused 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 1% 7% 5% 7% 2% 11% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5%
Q19. Do you support or oppose each of the ing prop: pieces of legislation:
Q19a. Do you support or oppose offering tax credits for employer provi or sp child care?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Strongly support 62% 52% 64% 71% 64% 63% 63% 62% 62% 58% 71% 47% 68% 41% | 22% 79% 66% 61% 57%
support 21% 29% 22% 14% 20% 19% 31% 17% 23% 19% 19% 27% 22% 14% 7% 13% 23% 22% 22%
Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5%
Refused 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 5% 15% 10% 15% 4% 20% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 10% 14%
Q19b. Do you support or oppose expanding child care assistance eligibility to families that make up to 85% of the state median income?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di d Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Strongly support 64% 62% 61% 74% 62% 67% 68% 66% 64% 62% 75% 54% 67% 42% | 23% 79% 75% 59% 56%
Somewhat support 20% 21% 26% 14% 23% 17% 27% 15% 22% 17% 18% 23% 25% 14% 6% 11% 16% 26% 26%
oppose 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Strongly oppose 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Refused 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 2% 3% 15% 11% 17% 5% 19% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 11% 12%
Q19c. Do you support or oppose i a payroll tax on certain for the of enh early childhood ed for children under five years of age?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Strongly support 32% 26% 30% 41% 29% 36% 26% 37% 30% 33% 40% 23% 30% 22% | 11% 50% 36% 23% 32%
Somewhat support 25% 29% 26% 23% 29% 23% 31% 24% 26% 24% 22% 26% 31% 17% 9% 21% 26% 30% 24%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 20% 8% 18% 14% 15% 14% 19% 9% 6% 11% 15% 19% 21%
Strongly oppose 14% 16% 16% 11% 13% 14% 19% 14% 14% 11% 18% 18% 14% 9% 5% 10% 17% 16% 13%
Refused 14% 13% 11% 10% 13% 13% 4% 16% 12% 18% 6% 20% 6% 7% 4% 9% 7% 12% 11%
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Q19d. Do you support or oppose an early learning child care program to provide subsidies to covered children to attend early learning child care progi
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Strongly support 55% 52% 53% 65% 54% 58% 57% 58% 55% 54% 62% 42% 59% 36% | 21% 72% 69% 46% 47%
Somewhat support 24% 27% 27% 19% 26% 22% 34% 19% 26% 22% 22% 28% 27% 17% 8% 15% 19% 32% 30%
Somewhat oppose 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 9% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Refused 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 13% 5% 17% 11% 18% 5% 18% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 12% 12%
Q19e. Do you support or oppose establishing the New York state child care board?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Strongly support 49% 46% 48% 57% 48% 51% 56% 55% 47% 47% 56% 43% 53% 32% | 18% 66% 58% 43% 40%
hat support 28% 32% 33% 23% 30% 27% 34% 21% 31% 29% 28% 19% 32% 20% 9% 19% 28% 34% 35%
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 5%
Refused 15% 13% 12% 13% 14% 14% 6% 18% 13% 18% 7% 23% 9% 8% 5% 10% 8% 12% 15%
Q20. If more grants and funding were made available to you, which of the following would you use the funding for? [Check all that apply]
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
To increase staff pay 70% 60% 72% 81% 85% 61% 90% 65% 72% 51% 79% 78% 89% 67% | 33% 73% 72% 69% 78%
To offer additional staff training 47% 36% 43% 63% 59% 40% 72% 50% 46% 35% 50% 53% 61% 69% | 31% 60% 56% 42% 39%
To increase the level of ed for the children 49% 46% 44% 59% 42% 55% 56% 53% 47% 51% 62% 34% 43% 64% | 36% 64% 60% 48% 23%
Purchases of or updates to equipment 69% 69% 73% 68% 63% 72% 80% 65% 70% 72% 72% 61% 67% 65% | 35% 73% 70% 77% 56%
Rent 40% 35% 35% 51% 30% 49% 31% 51% 35% 46% 52% 38% 27% 60% | 40% 54% 49% 35% 24%
Necessary goods and services 61% 64% 59% 63% 49% 68% 71% 63% 60% 68% 68% 47% 54% 65% | 35% 64% 69% 63% 45%
Facility i 68% 72% 71% 64% 63% 75% 60% 67% 68% 72% 75% 59% 61% 63% | 37% 65% 72% 76% 60%
Other 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6% 66% | 34% 7% 11% 5% 12%
Refused 10% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 2% 12% 8% 11% 5% 15% 6% 46% | 29% 5% 5% 7% 12%
Q21. Which, if any, of the do you believe would occur if more money were dedicated to early child care and education in New York State?
Q21a. Do you believe children would be more prepared to perform in Kindergarten?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very likely 66% 63% 66% 71% 66% 67% 72% 71% 64% 64% 72% 58% 69% 44% | 23% 79% 74% 65% 57%
Somewhat likely 18% 21% 20% 16% 18% 18% 20% 12% 21% 18% 16% 20% 20% 13% 6% 9% 17% 23% 22%
Not too likely 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5%
Not at all likely 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Refused 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 5% 15% 10% 15% 6% 18% 7% 6% 4% 11% 6% 7% 14%
Q21b. Do you believe children and would have a better educ experience in K-12?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very likely 62% 55% 61% 74% 61% 64% 69% 66% 61% 62% 66% 55% 65% 41% | 23% 75% 72% 60% 53%
likely 20% 26% 24% 12% 22% 19% 20% 14% 22% 18% 21% 16% 24% 14% 7% 10% 17% 27% 26%
Not too likely 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 5%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Refused 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 5% 16% 11% 16% 7% 18% 7% 6% 4% 12% 6% 8% 14%
Q21c. Do you believe children and would experience fewer mental health issues?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very likely 51% 51% 49% 57% 51% 53% 54% 52% 51% 50% 55% 45% 54% 34% | 18% 62% 55% 52% 47%
Somewhat likely 25% 26% 27% 25% 28% 23% 33% 23% 26% 23% 25% 23% 31% 16% 9% 19% 26% 29% 26%
Not too likely 8% 9% 11% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 5% 3% 3% 9% 10% 9%
Not at all likely 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Refused 13% 11% 11% 12% 13% 13% 5% 16% 11% 17% 7% 19% 8% 7% 5% 14% 7% 8% 15%
Q21d. Do you believe NYS would have a more robust workforce?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very likely 60% 55% 60% 68% 63% 61% 64% 63% 60% 56% 67% 54% 66% 40% | 22% 71% 65% 60% 55%
likely 21% 26% 24% 16% 20% 20% 26% 17% 22% 22% 18% 18% 24% 14% 8% 13% 21% 26% 23%
Not too likely 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 5%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Refused 13% 11% 10% 11% 12% 12% 5% 16% 11% 16% 6% 19% 7% 7% 4% 12% 7% 7% 15%
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Q21e. Do you believe NYS would see a red in crime rates?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very likely 47% 43% 43% 56% 43% 50% 48% 53% 44% 7% 55% 36% 45% 30% | 18% 64% 53% 43% 35%
Somewhat likely 25% 28% 26% 25% 30% 22% 36% 19% 28% 21% 23% 23% 34% 18% 8% 13% 29% 29% 26%
Not too likely 10% 13% 15% 5% 12% 10% 6% 8% 11% 10% 10% 15% 11% 7% 4% 6% 7% 14% 17%
Not at all likely 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Refused 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 6% 16% 11% 17% 7% 19% 7% 7% 4% 13% 7% 9% 15%
Q21f. Do you believe NYS would see a reduction in addiction rates?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very likely 44% 40% 41% 54% 40% 47% 47% 49% 42% 43% 54% 35% 44% 28% | 17% 59% 52% 40% 34%
hat likely 26% 29% 27% 25% 30% 23% 37% 24% 27% 23% 22% 26% 33% 18% 9% 18% 29% 28% 26%
Not too likely 11% 13% 17% 5% 13% 11% 6% 6% 13% 10% 13% 14% 12% 8% 4% 5% 7% 17% 17%
Not at all likely 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 7%
Refused 14% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 6% 16% 13% 19% 7% 19% 8% 8% 5% 16% 7% 9% 15%
Q22. Did you receive a grant?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Yes 80% 87% 83% 79% 78% 83% 83% 77% 82% 80% 88% 76% 81% 83% | 81% 76% 85% 85% 80%
No 9% 5% 7% 12% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 8% 5% 7% 11% 8% 9% 14% 9% 8% 6%
Refused 11% 8% 10% 9% 12% 10% 7% 13% 10% 12% 7% 18% 7% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 14%
Q22a. [If received a grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for pe | costs.
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 17% 5% 7% 5% 3% 11% 2% 5% 12% 8% 4% 1% 4% 11% 6% 3% 6% 6% 1%
26-50% 10% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 3% 2% 0% 5% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
51-75% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
76%+ 10% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 5% 7% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
None 34% 10% 11% 12% 8% 23% 3% 11% 22% 16% 8% 3% 7% 21% | 14% 6% 12% 11% 4%
Refused 26% 6% 8% 9% 8% 14% 2% 8% 16% 11% 3% 3% 7% 14% 9% 4% 6% 7% 3%
Q22b. [If received a grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for p of or updates to
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 33% 10% 12% 12% 8% 21% 3% 8% 25% 14% 8% 3% 9% 22% | 12% 5% 12% 12% 4%
26-50% 8% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
51-75% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
76%+ 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None 30% 8% 13% 9% 12% 14% 4% 8% 21% 9% 5% 3% 12% 20% | 10% 4% 9% 9% 5%
Refused 26% 6% 8% 9% 8% 14% 2% 9% 16% 11% 3% 2% 7% 14% 9% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Q22c. [If received a childcare grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for rent.
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 19% 5% 7% 7% 4% 13% 2% 5% 13% 14% 8% 3% 9% 12% 8% 3% 8% 6% 1%
26-50% 10% 2% 3% 4% 2% 8% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 0% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1%
51-75% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
76%+ 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
None 40% 13% 16% 11% 15% 19% 6% 9% 31% 9% 5% 3% 12% 29% | 13% 4% 11% 16% 7%
Refused 25% 6% 8% 9% 8% 13% 2% 9% 16% 11% 3% 2% 7% 14% | 10% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Q22d. [If received a grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for necessary goods and services.
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 29% 9% 10% 10% 7% 19% 3% 8% 20% 12% 7% 2% 7% 20% 9% 4% 11% 9% 3%
26-50% 6% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0%
51-75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
76%+ 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None 36% 10% 15% 11% 14% 18% 4% 10% 26% 12% 7% 4% 14% 23% | 14% 5% 10% 12% 6%
Refused 25% 5% 8% 9% 8% 13% 2% 9% 16% 11% 3% 2% 7% 14% | 10% 4% 6% 7% 3%
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Q22e. [If received a grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for facility [/imp
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 27% 8% 9% 10% 7% 18% 2% 8% 19% 11% 7% 2% 7% 18% 9% 5% 10% 9% 3%
26-50% 9% 3% 4% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3% 6% 4% 3% 0% 2% 6% 3% 0% 4% 4% 1%
51-75% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
76%+ 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
None 33% 8% 14% 11% 13% 15% 6% 8% 25% 10% 5% 4% 14% 22% | 11% 4% 10% 11% 6%
Refused 25% 6% 8% 8% 8% 13% 2% 9% 16% 11% 3% 2% 7% 14% 9% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Q22f. [If received a grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for mental health support.
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 8% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 0% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0%
26-50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
51-75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
76%+ 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None 65% 18% 26% 20% 20% 37% 7% 18% 46% 25% 13% 6% 20% 44% | 23% 8% 21% 23% 10%
Refused 25% 5% 8% 8% 8% 13% 2% 8% 15% 10% 3% 2% 7% 14% 9% 4% 6% 6% 3%
Q22g. [If received a grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for PPE.
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 26% 7% 10% 9% 8% 16% 2% 8% 17% 10% 7% 1% 7% 18% 9% 4% 8% 9% 3%
26-50% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
51-75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
76%+ 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
None 44% 13% 17% 14% 14% 25% 6% 11% 33% 17% 8% 4% 15% 29% | 17% 5% 15% 15% 7%
Refused 25% 6% 8% 9% 8% 13% 2% 9% 16% 11% 3% 2% 7% 14% 9% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Q22h. [If received a grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for health and safety training for staff.
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 18% 3% 6% 9% 4% 11% 3% 6% 12% 6% 5% 1% 5% 12% 6% 3% 7% 5% 2%
26-50% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
51-75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
76%+ 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
None 54% 17% 22% 15% 18% 31% 6% 14% 40% 21% 10% 5% 17% 36% | 20% 6% 16% 20% 9%
Refused 25% 5% 8% 8% 8% 13% 2% 9% 15% 11% 3% 2% 7% 14% 9% 4% 6% 7% 3%
Q22i. [If received a childcare grant] Please indicate the percent of the grant you spent for other areas.
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
1-25% 8% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% % 1% 4% 3% 0%
26-50% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
51-75% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
76%+ 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
None 60% 17% 23% 20% 19% 33% 8% 17% 43% 22% 12% 6% 19% | 41% | 21% 8% 19% 20% 10%
Refused 26% 6% 8% 9% 8% 14% 2% 9% 16% 11% 3% 2% 7% 14% | 10% 5% 6% 7% 3%
Q23. Does your participate in Child Adult Care Food Program (CACFP)?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Yes 49% 55% 43% 55% 37% 60% 46% 55% 47% 52% 70% 20% 43% 48% | 54% 64% 68% 44% 21%
No 33% 29% 42% 29% 47% 24% 41% 23% 37% 28% 18% 58% 43% 38% | 28% 17% 21% 42% 62%
Unsure 18% 16% 15% 16% 16% 16% 13% 22% 15% 20% 12% 22% 14% 14% | 18% 20% 11% 14% 17%
Q24. Thinking about one final topic, the impact of the COVID-19 ic on various aspects of life for children in New York State, to what degree are you concerned about i d issues moving forward with each of the
Q24a. To what degree are you concerned about increased issues moving forward with shortened attention span?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 2% 39% 2% 46% 38% 45% 53% 44% 41% 40% 51% 32% 42% 27% | 15% 51% 48% 37% 34%
Somewhat concerned 26% 23% 29% 27% 34% 21% 32% 21% 28% 22% 21% 35% 33% 18% 8% 17% 29% 31% 29%
Not too concerned 10% 14% 12% 6% 11% 10% 7% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 11% 7% 3% 7% 8% 14% 14%
Not at all concerned 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Refused 19% 20% 15% 17% 16% 20% 8% 22% 17% 24% 14% 23% 12% 10% 7% 21% 12% 17% 18%
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Q24b. To what degree are you concerned about increased issues moving forward with devel
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 44% 45% 44% 48% 49% 42% 51% 43% 45% 39% 47% 45% 52% 30% | 15% 45% 50% 41% 45%
Somewhat concerned 24% 24% 27% 24% 26% 23% 32% 22% 25% 22% 27% 27% 26% 17% 8% 20% 26% 28% 22%
Not too concerned 9% 9% 11% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 12% 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 8% 8% 12% 11%
Not at all concerned 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5%
Refused 19% 19% 16% 17% 16% 20% 9% 23% 17% 25% 13% 22% 12% 10% 7% 22% 12% 17% 18%
Q24c. To what degree are you concerned about increased issues moving forward with social skills (playing with others)?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 52% 51% 54% 54% 58% 47% 72% 50% 53% 42% 54% 53% 64% 35% | 18% 50% 59% 52% 50%
hat concerned 19% 17% 24% 19% 20% 20% 15% 19% 20% 20% 21% 19% 18% 14% 6% 17% 20% 21% 18%
Not too concerned 7% 10% 5% 7% 4% 9% 3% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 7% 7% 9% 6%
Not at all concerned 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7%
Refused 20% 19% 15% 18% 16% 20% 9% 23% 17% 25% 13% 23% 13% 10% 8% 22% 12% 16% 18%
Q24d. To what degree are you concerned about increased issues moving forward with b referrals?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 48% 47% 50% 50% 55% 43% 68% 45% 49% 37% 52% 41% 63% 32% | 17% 51% 54% 47% 43%
Somewhat concerned 21% 20% 23% 21% 20% 22% 18% 20% 21% 23% 21% 23% 18% 14% 7% 16% 22% 23% 22%
Not too concerned 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 5% 8% 10% 12% 8% 11% 7% 7% 3% 9% 9% 12% 10%
Not at all concerned 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 7%
Refused 19% 19% 16% 17% 16% 20% 8% 23% 17% 24% 13% 23% 12% 10% 7% 21% 13% 17% 18%
Q24e. To what degree are you concerned about increased issues moving forward with mental health?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 48% 48% 48% 51% 53% 44% 67% 45% 50% 40% 52% 43% 60% 32% | 17% 54% 52% 50% 35%
concerned 22% 19% 26% 23% 24% 22% 17% 21% 22% 21% 26% 22% 21% 15% 7% 15% 22% 24% 31%
Not too concerned 8% 10% 9% 7% 6% 10% 5% 9% 8% 11% 5% 12% 6% 5% 3% 7% 11% 8% 8%
Not at all concerned 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Refused 20% 20% 16% 17% 16% 21% 10% 23% 18% 26% 13% 22% 13% 11% 7% 23% 13% 17% 20%
Q24f. To what degree are you about i issues moving forward with physical health?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 31% 28% 28% 40% 26% 35% 47% 35% 30% 33% 38% 23% 29% 20% | 12% 41% 38% 24% 20%
Somewhat concerned 28% 28% 35% 24% 32% 25% 31% 24% 30% 21% 32% 34% 33% 20% 8% 19% 28% 34% 35%
Not too concerned 17% 19% 19% 15% 23% 15% 13% 14% 19% 15% 13% 19% 23% 12% 6% 14% 17% 22% 21%
Not at all concerned 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5%
Refused 20% 20% 16% 18% 16% 21% 9% 23% 18% 26% 13% 22% 13% 10% 8% 23% 13% 17% 19%
Q24g. To what degree are you d about i issues moving forward with learning loss/learning gap?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 44% 41% 46% 48% 47% 41% 60% 42% 45% 37% 48% 42% 52% 0% | 15% 50% 49% 41% 40%
concerned 25% 22% 29% 25% 26% 26% 26% 24% 26% 25% 26% 26% 26% 17% 9% 19% 28% 29% 21%
Not too concerned 9% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 4% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 4% 7% 8% 11% 17%
Not at all concerned 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Refused 20% 20% 16% 17% 16% 21% 9% 24% 17% 26% 13% 22% 12% 10% 8% 23% 13% 17% 18%
Q24h. To what degree are you concerned about increased issues moving forward with retention of information?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di d Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Suburban Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 32% 28% 30% 40% 29% 33% 49% 33% 32% 30% 39% 26% 34% 21% | 12% 38% 41% 28% 20%
Somewhat concerned 32% 31% 39% 27% 37% 29% 33% 27% 34% 26% 33% 41% 37% 2% | 10% 27% 28% 37% 39%
Not too concerned 13% 17% 13% 11% 15% 13% 7% 14% 13% 14% 11% 8% 15% 9% 5% 7% 15% 16% 17%
Not at all concerned 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5%
Refused 20% 20% 15% 18% 16% 21% 9% 24% 17% 26% 13% 24% 12% 10% 8% 24% 13% 17% 18%
Q24i. To what degree are you concerned about increased issues moving forward with separation anxiety?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 39% 36% 37% 45% 38% 38% 53% 41% 39% 35% 44% 38% 42% 27% | 13% 46% 44% 37% 30%
Somewhat concerned 25% 24% 29% 24% 30% 23% 28% 24% 25% 22% 26% 26% 29% 17% 9% 20% 27% 28% 27%
Not too concerned 13% 17% 15% 9% 14% 13% 9% 8% 15% 13% 12% 14% 15% 9% 4% 8% 14% 15% 18%
Not at all concerned 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Refused 20% 19% 16% 18% 16% 21% 10% 25% 17% 26% 14% 22% 13% 10% 8% 23% 13% 17% 18%
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Q24j. To what degree are you concerned about increased issues moving forward with r jizil ional/social?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Very concerned 43% 39% 46% 46% 48% 40% 59% 45% 43% 35% 48% 41% 54% 30% 14% 42% 50% 42% 42%
Somewhat concerned 26% 28% 29% 25% 30% 25% 24% 21% 28% 24% 27% 34% 27% 18% 9% 24% 25% 32% 25%
Not too concerned 7% 10% 7% 7% 4% 10% 5% 8% 7% 11% 8% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 9% 9%
Not at all concerned 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Refused 21% 20% 16% 20% 17% 22% 10% 25% 18% 27% 15% 22% 13% 11% 8% 25% 14% 17% 18%
Q26. As we move forward from the COVID-19 ic, which of the ing do you believe will be true?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Di J Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Up to 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
Children bounce back easily, as things get back on track, 30% 28% 33% 31% 28% 33% 24% 33% 28% 32% | 33% 26% | 27% | 31% | 30% | 25% 31% 33% 33%
children will too.
The impact of COVID-19 on children will have long lasting 48% 48% 51% 48% 55% 43% 65% 41% 52% a0% | 47% 50% | 61% | 51% | 46% | 54% 51% 29% 47%
affects we will see for years.
Refused 22% 24% 16% 21% 16% 24% 10% 26% 20% 28% 19% 24% 12% 18% | 24% 21% 17% 18% 20%
Which of the following is true of your ?
Area Type of Org Length in Industry Size of Org Discounted Family Income
Registered/Group Family | School Age Child Upto 10 More than 10 $25K to $50K to
Total Rural burk Urban Child Care Center Child Care Care years years 1-12 13-24 25-49 50+ Yes No <$25K $49K $100K >$100K
We have emerged from the pandemic as a stronger 19% 17% 17% 23% 19% 18% 27% 22% 18% 14% | 25% 2% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 20% 21% 18% 20%
organization well positioned to be successful.
We have survived the pandemic and are in a position similarto | 5, 35% 36% 25% 35% 29% 32% 24% 34% 31% | 26% 27% | 35% | 33% | 29% | 22% 32% 37% 33%
where we were before the virus hit.
The ic has taken a large toll on us. 30% 28% 32% 33% 30% 32% 33% 31% 30% 30% 35% 24% 31% 31% | 31% 38% 32% 28% 28%
Refused 20% 20% 16% 19% 17% 21% 9% 24% 18% 26% 15% 24% 13% 16% | 22% 20% 15% 17% 19%
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